

# **NON-FOOD VENDOR APPLICATION**

## 2024 Black Art Brunch – Juneteenth Celebration

## Saturday, June 15, 2024 | 12 pm-5 pm

Vendor Name _	Contact Person					
Address		City				
State	Zip Code	Phone #1	Phone #2			
Email:		Fax#:				
Resale # (if app	olicable)					
	Please list clearly all items you	will have available f	or sale at the Black Art Brunch			
	Please read the attached rules and req	uirements which must be sign	ned and returned with this application.			
	Items		Selling Price			
	Cost of Vendo	· Table: Merchant Pro	oduct = \$125.00			
	Includes	(1) 6 ft. Table and One	e (1) Chairs			
Ve	Vendor Space must be completed between 9:00 AM – 11:30 AM. No setting up will be allowed after 11:15AM!					
	To secure your ver	ndor space, payment in fo	ull by May 10, 2024.			
Checks Sho	ould be made payable and forwarded t	o: For ad	Iditional information, contact:			
	Noir Infusion Arts, Inc.	Alata Inflantas Auto Lan				
	Post Office Box 1455		954-513-5729			
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33302		<u>WWW.NIARTS.ORG</u>			
and grant NIA, Padvertising in an	ompano Beach Cultural Center and its	successors the perpetuand/or written testimonia	arising from the publication and use of any materials all right and authority to use and publish in als. The Black Art Brunch Committee reserves the			
Signature:	Complete and		Date:			
	Complete and	amail to nairinfusionarts	Ramail com			

#### **NON-FOOD VENDOR RULES -2024**



2024 Black Art Brunch – Juneteenth Celebration
Saturday, June 15, 2024 | 12 pm-5 pm

- 1. Only items listed on this application may be displayed/sold.
- 2. Set-up time for your vendor table in a designated area must be completed between 9:00 AM-11:30 AM
- 3. Vendors will be responsible for paying their own sales tax.
- 4. No music allowed in the vendor area. The Black Art Brunch will provide all entertainment.
- 5. No sharing of vendor tables, unless preauthorize by the Black Art Brunch Committee.
- 6. Any vendor-provided banners must be neatly displayed and freestanding confined to the assigned area. **Vendors are responsible for properly displaying a listing of products sold and the corresponding prices.**
- 7. Vendors are responsible for the decoration of their own tables. Vendors must bring their decorations, tablecloths, and signs. You may bring your own chairs and additional tables if needed. **Vendors are fully responsible for any damages to the area or table.**
- 8. Violators of the rules or illegal vendors will be reposted to BSO / City of Pompano Beach Police Department.

#### NO REFUNDS UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

May 10, 2024, is the deadline to submit an application and full payment. A \$100 Late fee will be charged for all applications postmarked after the deadline

I have read all the above rules and agree to comply with all terms and conditions requested by the Black Art Brunch Committee. I agree to assume full responsibility for the partnership in the Black Art Brunch. I agree that Noir Infusion Arts, Its Committee, Pompano Beach Cultural Center, entitles, all employees, and all volunteers shall not be liable for any loss or damage to the vendor's property, his/her agents, or any patrons/guests arising from any cause or for any reasons whatsoever in, about, during, and /or because of this event, and I agree to hold hereby harmless any of the above-named entities.

Print Name:	Signature:	Date:	